505286658 01/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5333433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC	01/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTAINMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	C/O DENALI INCORPORATED
Internal Address:	6708 EAST 81ST STREET, SUITE 195
City:	TULSA
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74133

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6056137
Patent Number:	5462191
Patent Number:	5224621
Patent Number:	5158201
Patent Number:	6886390
Patent Number:	5928524
Patent Number:	5282546
Patent Number:	5406993
Patent Number:	5284191
Patent Number:	5265656
Patent Number:	5718269
Application Number:	12709320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kansley@stradley.com
Correspondent Name: KAREEM ANSLEY
Address Line 1: STRADLEY RONON
Address Line 2: 100 PARK AVENUE

PATENT

505286658 REEL: 048061 FRAME: 0164

Address Line 4: NEW	ddress Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREEM ANSLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Kareem Ansley/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Wells_Denali - Patent Release CSI#page1.tif source=Wells_Denali - Patent Release CSI#page2.tif source=Wells_Denali - Patent Release CSI#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048061 FRAME: 0165

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of January 17, 2019, by Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC ("Agent"), in connection with the Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of July 29, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Loan Agreement"), by and among CONTAINMENT SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("CSI"), certain affiliates of CSI (together with CSI, collectively, the "Loan Parties"), the parties thereto from time to time as lenders (collectively, the "Lenders") and WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, in its capacity as agent for Lenders (in such capacity, "Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Security Agreement referenced below.

WHEREAS, CSI and Agent entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of July 29, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 026687, Frame 0475, on August 2, 2011, for the purpose of securing payment and performance of the Obligations;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, CSI granted, assigned and pledged to Agent, as collateral security for the Obligations, all of the Collateral;

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to release and terminate the Security Agreement and its security interest in the Collateral and assign and transfer to CSI all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to reassign and reconvey to re-vest in CSI the entire right, title and interest to the Collateral as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Agent hereby releases and terminates the Security Agreement and assign and transfers to CSI, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral set forth on $\underline{Exhibit\ A}$ hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

PATENT REEL: 048061 FRAME: 0166 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed and delivered this Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC

Name:

Title:

Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement (CSI)]

PATEN1

REEL: 048061 FRAME: 0167

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patents

Patent Description	Patent Number	Issue Date	Expiration Date
Retrofit Underground Storage Tank and Method for Making the Same	6,056,137	5/2/2000	07/27/2015
Retrofit Underground Tank and its Manufacturing Process	CA2234728	4/23/2002	10/11/2016
Double-Walled Underground Storage Tank	5,462,191	10/31/1995	02/07/2014
Double Wall Underground Storage Tank	5,224,621	7/6/1993	08/04/2012
Storage Tank Having Secondary Containment	5,158,201	10/27/1992	02/10/2012
Double-Walled Containment Enclosure	6,886,390	5/3/2005	02/12/2023
Oil-Water Separator	5,928,524	7/27/1999	03/30/2018
Composite Above-Ground Liquid Storage Vault	5,282,546	2/1/1994	07/15/2013
Safety Tank Apparatus for Liquid Storage	5,406,993	4/18/1995	02/07/2014
Safety Tank Apparatus for Liquid Storage	5,284,191	2/8/1994	04/02/2012
Safety Tank Apparatus for Liquid Storage having Fire Resistant Construction	5,265,656	11/30/1993	04/02/2012
Safety Tank Apparatus for Liquid Storage	5,718,269	2/17/1998	04/18/2017

Pending Patent Applications

Patent Application	Application/Serial Number	Application Date
Fiberglass Enclosures with Watertight Risers and Methods of Making and Using Same	12/709,320	02/19/2010

2746088 v. 3

PATENT REEL: 048061 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 01/18/2019